
12.2 Attachment A 
Page 1 of 21



●

●

●

●

●

●

●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 2 of 21



●
○
○

●
○
○

●
○
○
○
○

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 3 of 21



●
○
○

●
○
○

●
○
○

●
●
●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 4 of 21



●
●
●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 5 of 21



Source of Funding Amount Timeline

Federal ESSER $236,663 March 13, 2020 to September 30, 2022

State SB 117 $251,691 Open

Federal LLM -GEER $620,555 March 13, 2020 to September 30, 2021

Federal LLM -CRF $1,999,833 March 1, 2020 to December 30, 2020

Federal LLM - CRF $1,238,339 March 1, 2020 to December 30, 2020

Federal LLM - LCFF $1,155,871 March 1, 2020 to December 30, 2020

Federal LLM - LCFF $941,616 March 1, 2020 to December 30, 2020

Total $ 6,444,568 12.2 Attachment A 
Page 6 of 21



Description

2020/2021 2020/2021 2020/2021

Adopted Budget Adjustments 45 Day Revise

Unrest. Rest. Total Unrest. Rest. Total Unrest. Rest. Total

LCFF 123,840,412 855,256 124,695,668 10,798,780 0 10,798,780 134,639,192 855,256 135,494,448

Federal 0 3,146,994 3,146,994 0 5,958,214* 5,958,214 0 9,105,208 9,105,208

State 5,903,900 19,580,975 25,484,875 0 (300,000)** (300,000) 5,903,900 19,280,975 25,184,875

Local 1,007,087 1,349,768 2,356,855 0 0 0 1,007,087 1,349,768 2,356,855

TOTAL REV. 130,751,399 24,932,993 155,684,392 10,798,780 5,658,214 16,456,994 141,550,179 30,591,207 172,141,386

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 7 of 21



Description

2020/2021 2020/2021 2020/2021

Adopted Budget Adjustments 45 Day Revise

Unrest. Rest. Total Unrest. Rest. Total Unrest. Rest. Total

Certificated 67,378,880 14,827,449 82,206,329 4,467,071 1,000,000 5,467,071 71,845,951 15,827,449 87,673,400

Classified 11,589,212 8,671,635 20,260,847 410,662 100,000 510,662 11,999,874 8,771,635 20,771,509

Benefits 20,779,913 15,488,862 36,268,775 1,957,267 250,000 2,207,267 22,737,180 15,738,862 38,476,042

Books/Supplies 2,984,686 1,540,469 4,525,155 (913,000) 2,975,000 2,062,000 2,071,686 4,515,469 6,587,155

●

●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 8 of 21



Description

2020/2021 2020/2021 2020/2021

Adopted Budget Adjustments 45 Day Revise

Unrest. Rest. Total Unrest. Rest. Total Unrest. Rest. Total

Services 10,777,374 6,162,521 16,939,895 (75,000) 1,633,214 1,558,214 10,702,374 7,795,735 18,498,109

Capital Outlay 91,000 247,000 338,000 91,000 247,000 338,000

Other Outgo 1,313,102 93,000 1,406,102 1,313,102 93,000 1,406,102

Direct/Indirect (1,406,716) 1,244,330 (162,386) (1,406,716) 1,244,330 (162,386)

TOTAL EXPEN 113,507,451 48,275,266 161,782,717 5,847,000 5,958,214 11,805,214 119,354,451 54,233,480 173,587,931

●

●
12.2 Attachment A 

Page 9 of 21



●

●

●

●

●

●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 10 of 21



Subtotal of Reductions $5,163,000 $6,833,000

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 11 of 21



●

●
○

●

●

●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 12 of 21



●

●

●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 13 of 21



●
●
●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 14 of 21



12.2 Attachment A 
Page 15 of 21



12.2 Attachment A 
Page 16 of 21



12.2 Attachment A 
Page 17 of 21



●

●

●
○

●

●

○
12.2 Attachment A 

Page 18 of 21



●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 19 of 21



●

●

12.2 Attachment A 
Page 20 of 21



12.2 Attachment A 
Page 21 of 21




